
Part Number FLGXP- ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___
A B  - C C  - D E  - F

Description
Position 
in P#

Module Size A

Mounting 
Style B

Ports CC

Mating 
Sleeve Style D

Mating 
Sleeve Type E

L= LC                        
M= MTP                    

N= LC/APC

Options F

Usual        Usual         Max
SC & SC/apc 6 18 24
LC & LC/apc 12 32 48
MTP (any) 6 18 24
FC & FC/apc 6 18 18
ST 6 18 1812

Max
8

16
8
6
6

12
24
12
12
12

16
32
16
12

A= FC/APC    
B= SC/APC

Use for special options, otherwise leave blank

Doublewide
Usual Max

Singlewide  Triplewide

M= Multimode 62.5 & 50um

QA 0286 Rev B

S= Singlewide D= Doublewide T= Triplewide

4= DIN Vertical & Wall Mount                    
5= DIN Horizontal & Wall Mt

Multi-Mount LGX Patchpanel

0= PEM Mount Only                 
1= DIN Rail, Vertical

2= DIN Rail, Horizontal                      
3= Wall Mount

Number of Connector Ports per LGX Module

Use 2 digits: 01, 02, 06, 12, 18, 24 etc.  See chart below for max ports.

S= Singlemode Q= OM3 & OM4

1= ST     
6= SC    
7= FC
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